AGENDA SHERIDAN VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OCTOBER 9, 2023 @ 7:00 PM SHERIDAN VILLAGE HALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE		
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	

BILLS

MINUTES

ROLL CALL

FINANCE REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE-Request for

MAYORS REPORT

COMMITTEE REPORTS (Wendy-Sewer) (Pam-Police) (Judy-Parks) (Darin-Streets) (-Zoning)

OLD BUSINESS:

- Update on Salt Shed
- Update on Historical Society expansion
- AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIANCE FOR PROPERTY OF RONALD SCHMOKER

NEW BUSINESS:

- A RESOLUTION RETAINING ARCHITECT
- A RESOLUTION TERMINATING INSPECTION SERVICES WITH SAFEBUILT ILLINOIS, LLC
- A RESOLUTION APPOINTING BUILDING INSPECTOR
- A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PLUMBING INSPECTOR
- A RESOLUTION AMENDING PAY OF SNOWPLOW OPERATORS
- A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENT OF AS NEEDED SEASONAL SNOWPLOW DRIVER
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 2 AND FINAL PAYMENT TO S & K
 EXCAVATING & TRUCKING, INC. FOR 2023 SIDEWALK REPAIRS
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RECOMMENDATION FOR PAY REQUEST 2 AND FINAL PAYMENT TO ADVANCED ASPHALT, INC. FOR THE 2023 MFT STREET WORK PROJECT
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING PAY REQUEST 2 TO VISU SEWER, INC. FOR THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDED SANITARY SLIP LINING PROJECT
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING RENEWAL OF INSURANCE COVERAGE AND PAYMENT OF ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION TO IMLRMA
- REVIEW OF ILLINOIS PAID LEAVE ACT

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURN

NEXT RESOLUTION 2023-49

ALL DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT VILLAGE HALL